



HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

FIRST SESSION
TWELFTH PARLIAMENT

NO. 33
2020/2021

SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER PAPER

FRIDAY JULY 9, 2021: 1:30 P.M.

BILLS BROUGHT FROM THE SENATE

1. The Quarantine (Amendment) Bill, 2021.
(By the Attorney General who will move that the next stage of the Bill be taken later in the proceedings.)

REPORTS FROM COMMITTEES

7. The First Report of the Joint Select Committee on State Enterprises on an inquiry to understand the impact of the COVID-19 pandemic on the operations of National Schools Dietary Services Limited (NSDSL), and the measures implemented to ensure the delivery of meals in the context of the COVID-19 safety requirements, First Session (2020/2021), Twelfth Parliament.
(By the Member for La Horquetta/Talparo)
8. The Second Report of the Joint Select Committee on State Enterprises on an inquiry into the operations of the National Infrastructure Development Company Limited (NIDCO) including its compulsory land acquisition in relation to major projects, First Session (2020/2021), Twelfth Parliament.
(By the Member for La Horquetta/Talparo)

GOVERNMENT BUSINESS

Motions:

4. **BE IT RESOLVED** that the Senate amendments to the Miscellaneous Provisions (Special Reserve Police and Police Complaints Authority) Bill, 2021 listed in Appendix II be now considered.
(By the Attorney General)

Jacqui Sampson-Meiguel
Clerk of the House

House of Representatives' Secretariat
Parliamentary Complex
Cabildo Building
St Vincent Street
PORT OF SPAIN
July 9, 2021

ORDER PAPER FRIDAY JULY 9, 2021

THE MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS (SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE AND POLICE COMPLAINTS AUTHORITY) BILL, 2020

List of Amendments made in the Senate during the Committee Stage of the above-named Bill on Wednesday July 07, 2021

Clause	Extent of Amendment
3	<p>A. In subparagraph (a)(iii) –</p> <p>(a) insert the word “ “ ” before the words “ “serious police misconduct” means –”;</p> <p>(b) delete the words “136 and” and replace with the words “136 or”; and</p> <p>(c) insert the words “ ”; ” after the words “disrepute; and”;</p> <p>B. Delete subparagraphs (d)(i) and (ii), and replace with the following new subparagraphs:</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">“(i) paragraph (d), by inserting after the words “Police Service” the words “, the Special Reserve Police, the Municipal Police Service”;</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">“(ii) paragraph (e), by inserting after the words “Police Service” the words “, the Special Reserve Police or the Municipal Police Service”;”;</p> <p>C. Delete subparagraph (e)(ii), and replace with the following new subparagraph:</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">“(ii) inserting after the words “Police Service”, the words “, the Special Reserve Police or the Municipal Police Service”;”;</p> <p>D. In paragraph (g), delete the proposed new section 44A and replace with the following new section:</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">“Authority to be provided with written statement or update 44A.(1) The Commissioner, Assistant Commissioner, Director of Public Prosecutions or the Commission shall, within three months from the date the Authority makes a recommendation under section 44(2), provide the Authority with a written –</p> <p style="padding-left: 80px;">(a) statement, with reasons, on any action which has been taken or is proposed to be taken or not taken, in respect of a recommendation; or</p>

(b) update on the progress of a matter which is the subject of a recommendation.

(2) Where the Authority has not received a written statement or written update in accordance with subsection (1) –

(a) the Authority may make such further requests for the information as may be necessary; and

(b) the Commissioner, Assistant Commissioner, Director of Public Prosecutions or the Commission shall, without delay, provide the required information.

(3) Where the Authority has received a written statement or written update in accordance with subsection (1) and requires further information in respect of a matter –

(a) the Authority may make such further requests for information as may be necessary; and

(b) the Commissioner, Assistant Commissioner, Director of Public Prosecutions or the Commission shall, without delay, provide the required information.”;

E. Delete paragraph (h), and replace with the following new paragraph:

“(h) in section 48, in –

(i) subsection (1), by deleting the words “and the Commissioner” and substituting the words “, the Commissioner or the Assistant Commissioner”; and

(ii) subsection (2), by deleting the words “or the Commissioner” wherever they occur and substituting in each place, the words “, the Commissioner or the Assistant Commissioner”.”.